6.11-03

CRes 105021	06-11	-2003 <u>Le·1 L</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CBS Worldwide, II. I Name of conveying party(ies): CBS Worldwide, III. I Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Execution Date: Execution Date: Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Infinity Media Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1515 Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 General Partnership Corporation-State Other Hassingene in not connicided in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached. Twell No. Additional number(s) attached. Twell No. 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2340387 Additional number of papications and registrations involved: Internal Address: Viacom Internal Address: Viacom Internal Address: Viacom For North State: NY Zip: 10036 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Rebecca Borden Norme of Person Signing Total number of paps including cover bette, standards, and document. Additional number: Signature Other For North State: NY Zip: 10036 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Address: States and address of party to whom correspondence on the standards and standard of the standards of pagical standards		
1. Name of conveying party(les): CBS Wordwide, Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Name Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Execution Dater Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Infinity Media Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1515 Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 General Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citiz	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1024	692 <u>75</u>
CBS Worldwide, Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)		Name: Infinity Media Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City:New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_10036
3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Copporation-State Delaware Other Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ve No No Not No No No No N	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	p
Assignment		General Partnership
Other Execution Date: June 2 2003 If assignees is not decided in the Valued States, a domestic research designation is attached Yes No	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	henness -	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Borden Internal Address: Viacom 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Borden Internal Address: Viacom Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
Internal Address: Viacom 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address:		processing.
Street Address: 502272		
Po Not Use This space 9. Signature. Rebecca Borden Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: 1515 Broadway	·
Pebecca Borden Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	-	
Rebecca Borden Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		<i>l</i> .
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		4
/2003 6T0N11 00000205 502272 2340387 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
<u> </u>	Commissioner of Patent & Tr	rademarks, Box Assignments
	8521 40.00 CH	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>CBS Worldwide Inc.</u> ("Assignor"), a <u>Delaware corporation</u> with a place of business at <u>1515 Broadway</u>, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of <u>registrations/pending applications</u> for the mark 2340387 THE SOURCE FOR LOCAL NEWS on and in connection with the class 38: Radio broadcasting services and as at March 31, 2001, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, <u>Infinity Media Corporation</u> ("Assignee"), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation with a place of business at <u>1515 Broadway</u>, New York, New York <u>10036</u>, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as at March 31, 2001, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of _______, 2003.

CBS Worldwide Inc.

Name: Rebecca Borden

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this 9+20 day of 3400

12

11/20

Notary Public

PETER KAISER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KA6038116
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 6, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL EXPRESS LABEL MAIL NO. EV 157295353 US

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage pre-paid, addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202, this day of June 2003.

(Typed name of person mailing paper)

(Signature of person mailing paper)



EV 157295353 US

Mailing Label
Label 11-F October 2001



Post Office To Addressee

			OMITED STATEST OF	JIME SERVICE ®		
ORIGIN (POSTAL US	SE ONLY)		DELIVERY (POS	TAL USE ONLY)		
PO ZIP Code	Day of Delivery	Flat Rate Envelope	Delivery Attempt	. Time	Employee Signature	
	Next Second		Mo. Day			
Date In		Postage	Delivery Attempt	Time	Employee Signature	
Mo. Dav Year	12 Noon 3 PM	\$	Mo. Day	□ AM □ PM		
Time In	Military	Return Receipt Fee	Delivery Date	Time	Employee Signature	
□ AM □ PM	2nd Day 3rd Day		Mo. Day	□ AM □ PM		
Weight	Int'l Alpha Country Code	COD Fee Insurance Fee	waiver of signature is re addressee or addressee's	quested. I wish delivery to agent (if delivery employe	litional merchandise insurance is void if o be made without obtaining signature of se judges that article can be left in secure	
lbs. ozs. No Delivery	Acceptance Clerk Initials	Total Postage & Fees	NO DELIVERY Wee		gnature constitutes valid proof of delivery.	
Weekend Holiday		\$	NO DELIVERY Wee	kend Holiday	Quetomer Signature	
CUSTOMER USE ONLY						
Express Mail Corporate Acct. No.			Federal Agency Acct. No. or Postal Service Acct. No.			
FROM: (PLEASE PRINT)	PHONE (TO: (PLEASE PRINT)	PHON	7	
VIACEM INC 1515 BROADWAY FL 2 NEW YORK NY 10036-8901		COMMISSIONER Br TRADEMARKS 1213 Jefferson - Devis Highway Crystal Goleway 4, Suite 300 L Arlington, VA 22202				
			1213 Je	Heison-I	Jevis Highway	
Allo: Kerin Morse		Crystal Goteway 4, Suite 300				
L	L			- Arlington, VA 22202		
PRESS HARD.	EOR PICKLIP OF	R TRACKING CALL 1-8				
You are making 3 copies	FOR PICKUP OF	THE TAXONING VALLE FO	VV-7444-10 I W		1. I S	

Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036-5794 212 258 6000

Karin Morse

June 9, 2003

Trademark Administrator

Tel No.: 212 846-4806 Fax No.: 212 846-1428

Email : Karin.Morse@viacom.com



VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner for Trademarks 1213 Jefferson-Davis Highway Crystal Gateway 4, Suite 300 Arlington VA 22202

Re: Assignment of marks

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the documents reflecting the assignment of the marks attached from CBS Worldwide Inc. to Infinity Media Corporation.

Please address all communications, either by telephone or mail, to the undersigned.

Respectfully Submitted,

Karin Morse

CC. Rebecca Borden

The attached marks [see attached schedule "A"] have been assigned through the following series of transactions all occurring on the same day in this order:

•Step 1:

Assignment from Infinity Broadcasting Corporation and/or CBS Worldwide Inc. to Infinity Media Corporation .

• Step 2:

Assignment from Infinity Media Corporation to Infinity KOAI-FM Holdings Corporation.

•Step 3:

Assignment from Infinity KOAI-FM Holdings Corporation to Infinity KOAI-FM, Inc.

•Step 4:

Assignment from Infinity KOAI-FM, Inc. to Infinity Broadcasting Partner I Inc.

•Step 5:

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

Assignment from Infinity Broadcasting Partner I Inc. to Texas Infinity Broadcasting L.P.

The documents enclosed relate to Step 1 and should be recorded before the subsequent steps attached below.